	ONLY PATENTS & PAT. APPLNS.				
000	D		05-12-1999 VLY		
5-7	-77	e Commissioner of Pater	i Marija i ivai i dalina ikida dalina kiva dalina dalina kivi dana		
	Please record the attached original document or of the strain of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)):		[≌] 101035263		
/0	6	(assignor(s)).	10100		
	NAY O 7 1999 E	Dimiter L.	KOTZEV		
\	Adamonal name(s) of cou	ned? [] yes [X] no			
V.	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)):				
	Chemence, Inc.				
	Address: 185 Bluegrass P	arkway			
		•			
	Country: U.S.A. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [X] no				
	3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment	Execution Date: Ann	xecution Date: April 22, 1999		
			[] Verified Translation		
	[] Security Agreement				
	4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration if filed herewith:				
	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Others on additional sheet(s) attached? [] yes [X] No				
	A. Patent Application No(s). (series code/serial number)	First Inventor if not in Item 1	B. Patent No(s). First Inventor if not in Item 1		
	09/131,671 (formerly 60/055,790)				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: JAMES REMENICK Baker & Botts, L.L.P. The Warner; Suite 1300 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2400 (see telephone number below)		6. Number involved: Applns. 1 + Pats: = Total 1		
			7. Amount of fee enclosed:		
			Above Total x \$40 = \$40.00 8. If above fee missing or inadequate charge insufficiency to Deposit Account number 02-0375 (duplicate sheet not required.)		
~	5.5. Atty Dkt: 63454.0103				
05/12/1999 D	MGUYEN 00000066 09131671				
01 FC:581	40.00 BP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
∠	9. Statement and signature				
		t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy is a/true copy of the original document.			
			10. Total number of pages		
	Signature		including this cover sheet. 4 (Do NOT file dup. cover sheet)		
	Attorney:				
	Reg. No. 36,902	<u>Date</u>	: May 6, 1999		
	Atty/Sec: JR:cd	Tel:	(202) 639-7700 Fax: (202) 639	-7890	

PATENT REEL: 9934 FRAME: 0831 **ASSIGNMENT**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT

WHEREAS, I, Dimiter L. Kotzev, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 21

Carron Close, Corby, Northants NN17LB, United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") have

invented certain new and useful improvements entitled "METHACRYLATED OR ACRYLATED

CYANOACETATES AND THE ADHESIVES AND POLYMERS THEREOF" described in

United States Provisional Application Serial No. 60/055,790 filed August 15, 1997, and United

States Patent Application Serial No. 09/131,671 filed August 10, 1998.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN THAT FOR and in consideration of ten

dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, paid to me by Chemence, Inc., a

corporation of the State of Georgia with an office at 185 Bluegrass Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia

30005 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors assigns and legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign

countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the applications entitled

"METHACRYLATED OR ACRYLATED CYANOACETATES AND THE ADHESIVES

AND POLYMERS THEREOF" invented by said ASSIGNOR and described in said patent

applications as noted herewith and fixed as United States Provisional Application Serial No.

60/055,790 filed August 15, 1997, and United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/131,671

filed August 10, 1998, and in and to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination,

reissue of said applications and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be

filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all

1

DC01:217012

REEL: 9934 FRAME: 0832

Attorney Docket No. 63454.0103

original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign

countries on said improvements; and including all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any

such applications.

AND, ASSIGNOR agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters

Patent in its own name; and that, when requested without charge to but at the expense of said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and

purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute,

reexamination, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements;

execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all the facts known to the undersigned

relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which

said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding

in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements, and for vesting title to

said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and we do hereby authorize and

request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be

granted upon any such U.S. patent applications to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

AND said ASSIGNOR covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and

legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreements affecting the

2

DC01:217012

REEL: 9934 FRAME: 0833

rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Executed on the date below indicated.

Date: April 21, 1999

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

County of Discourse) ss:

State of Georgia

On this day of April, 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Dimiter L. Kotzev, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of her free act and deed.

Motary Public, Charokoe County, Georgia

My Commission Expires Ay Commission Expires Cranter 16, 2001

(SEAL)

DC01:217012

RECORDED: 05/07/1999

3

PATENT REEL: 9934 FRAME: 0834